Windar Photonics plc

("Windar" or the "Company")

Correcting announcement re. recent equity subscription

Windar Photonics plc (AIM:WPHO), the technology group that has developed a cost efficient and innovative LiDAR wind sensor for use on electricity generating wind turbines, announces further to the Equity Subscription announcement released on 12 December 2019 at 7:00 a.m. under RNS No. 5931W, that the new 5,117,711 ordinary shares of 1 pence each in the Company ("Subscription Shares") are now expected to be admitted to trading on AIM at 8.00 a.m. on 17 January 2020.

The 125,000 new Subscription Shares as set out in the Company's RNS announcement released at 7:00 a.m. on 9 January 2020 continue to be expected to be admitted to trading on 17 January 2020. All other details provided in that announcement also remaining unchanged.

For further information:

Windar Photonics plc Jørgen Korsgaard Jensen, CEO +45 24234930

Cantor Fitzgerald Europe David Foreman (Corporate Finance) +44 (0)20 7894 7000

Nominated Adviser Keith Dowsing (Sales)

West Hill Capital Robert Forbes Caie +44 (0)20 3440 7556

Financial Adviser and Broker

About Windar:

Windar Photonics is a technology group that develops cost-efficient and innovative Light Detection and Ranging ("LiDAR") optimization systems for use on electricity generating wind turbines. LiDAR wind sensors in general are designed to remotely measure wind speed and direction.

http://investor.windarphotonics.com